
XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 10/19/00 AWARD DATE = 11/13/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 010

    PROJECT NO.: E-SAP-144B(36)                 J.P. NUMBER: 1870504    BAMS NO: 000504     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: MCCLAIN                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : ON SH-9 OVER I-35 APPROXIMATELY 0.5 MILE SOUTH OF THE
                  MCCLAIN/CLEVELAND COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     31,700.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BREWER CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-107D(22)CO/BRO-48D(158)CO  J.P. NUMBER: 1130704C   BAMS NO: 000420     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   300
       COUNTY: BRYAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.458000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : OVER TRIBUTARY TO ISLAND BAYOU CR 12.392 KM S & 0.322 KM W
                  OF DURANT AND AT CR 5.311 KM S & 4.828 KM W OF MADILL

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    303,814.00      CONTRACTOR   :       HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      BOSWELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 041

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-7D(340)CO                  J.P. NUMBER: 1586304    BAMS NO: 000456     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: BRYAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.559000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE AT BLUE RIVER, 3.219 KM. NORTH AND 1.609 KM.
                  EAST OF WADE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    556,640.00      CONTRACTOR   :       HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      BOSWELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 10/19/00 AWARD DATE = 11/13/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 070

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-12D(213)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1529704    BAMS NO: 000423     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: CHOCTAW                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.416000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE AT BIG BRANCH CREEK, 6.637 KM. SOUTH AND
                  3.219 KM. EAST OF UNGER

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    201,751.35      CONTRACTOR   :       HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      BOSWELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-113C(09)(10)(11)CO         J.P. NUMBER: 1729404M   BAMS NO: 000424     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   300
       COUNTY: CIMARRON                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(NS-3.5)                              LENGTH: 0.625000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGES(RCB) & APPROACHES(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BRIDGES ALONG COUNTY ROAD(NS-3.5) OVER BLACHSMITH CREEK,
                  COOPERS ARROYO AND AN UNNAMED CREEK NORTH OF KENTON.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    580,886.05      CONTRACTOR   :       BEHNE CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      GUYMON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-127D(20)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1749604    BAMS NO: 000430     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: GRANT                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(NS-310)                              LENGTH: 0.262000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(NS-310) OVER DEER CREEK APPROXIMATELY 4.0 MILE
                  EAST AND 2.5 MILE SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SH-11/SH-74.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    331,790.88      CONTRACTOR   :       ROMINE CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 10/19/00 AWARD DATE = 11/13/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 172

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-152D(21)CO/BRF-157C(18)CO  J.P. NUMBER: 1711604C   BAMS NO: 000400     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   300
       COUNTY: NOBLE                   HIGHWAY NO.: CORD(NS-354 & EW-49)                             LENGTH: 0.858000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGES & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : CORD(NS-354) OVR GRAY HORSE CR 2.4KM E & 1.6KM S OF FAIRFAX
                  CORD(EW-49) OVR UNNAMED CR 5.47KM E & 3.22KM N OF LUCIEN.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    779,577.12      CONTRACTOR   :       ROMINE CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-132D(18)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1723004    BAMS NO: 000434     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: HUGHES                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.179000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER RANCH CREEK, 5.472 KM. NORTH AND
                  4.828 KM. EAST OF THE JCT. OF US-75/US-270

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    203,684.34      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 270

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-141C(42)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1722610    BAMS NO: 000441     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: LINCOLN                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-66                                            LENGTH: 1.670000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : WIDEN AND RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN 1.74 MILES EAST OF SH-18 SOUTH AND EXTEND EAST ON
                  SH-66

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    751,186.55      CONTRACTOR   :       THE QUAPAW COMPANY
                                                                      STILLWATER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 10/19/00 AWARD DATE = 11/13/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.: STP-55B(801)AG                 J.P. NUMBER: 1436304    BAMS NO: 000401     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   300
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: CTST(EASTERN AVENUE)                             LENGTH: 1.608000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGE(RCB) & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON EASTERN AVENUE BEGINNING AT SOUTHEAST 44TH STREET AND
                  EXTENDING NORTH TO SOUTHEAST 29TH STREET IN OKLAHOMA CITY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,988,120.64      CONTRACTOR   :       ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.: STP-55A(971)AG                 J.P. NUMBER: 1591104    BAMS NO: 000403     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   240
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: CTST(RENO & DOUGLAS)                             LENGTH: 1.292000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : INTERSECTION MODIFICATION & TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : INTERSECTION MODIFICATION AND IMPROVEMENTS AT RENO AND
                  DOUGLAS BLVD. IN MIDWEST CITY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,592,458.27      CONTRACTOR   :       ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 350

    PROJECT NO.: STP-155B(44)AG                 J.P. NUMBER: 1665304    BAMS NO: 000445     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   220
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH: 1.350000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE. DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : HEFNER ROAD, FROM ROCKWELL TO COUNCIL IN OKLAHOMA CITY

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,940,033.57      CONTRACTOR   :       SHELL CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 10/19/00 AWARD DATE = 11/13/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 370

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-155C(151) CO               J.P. NUMBER: 1736504    BAMS NO: 000446     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH: 0.396000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER UNNAMED CREEK, 0.161 KM. EAST OF THE
                  CANADIAN/OKLAHOMA COUNTY LINE ON 122TH STREET

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    344,138.95      CONTRACTOR   :       ROMINE CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 380

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-56D(257)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1525604    BAMS NO: 000447     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: OKMULGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.427000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE AT SNAKE CREEK, 8.047 KM. SOUTH AND 3.219 KM.
                  EAST OF HECTORVILLE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    426,453.46      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 420

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-161C(12)CO/BRF-161C(13)CO  J.P. NUMBER: 1660604C   BAMS NO: 000450     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   210
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.618000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGES & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : BRIDGE OVER TI CREEK 2.736 KM. N. & .322 KM W. OF BLANCO;
                  BRIDGE OVER GIN POND CREEK 2.414 KM. N & .483 KM E OF SCIPIO

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    419,484.55      CONTRACTOR   :       HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      BOSWELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 10/19/00 AWARD DATE = 11/13/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 430

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-162D(43)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1758804    BAMS NO: 000451     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: PONTOTOC                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.274000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER SPRING CREEK, 4 MILES SOUTH AND 1.9 MILES
                  WEST OF THE JCT. OF SH-3W/SH-59A

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    269,624.10      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 440

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-167D(33)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1777104    BAMS NO: 000452     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: SEMINOLE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.394000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER BIRD CREEK, 12.070 KM. SOUTH OF WEWOKA

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    337,233.72      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 450

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-40-6(237)293IR             J.P. NUMBER: 1269604    BAMS NO: 000455     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH: 5.535000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : ON I-40 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 2.2 MILE EAST OF THE
                  SEQUOYAH/MUSKOGEE COUNTY LINE AND EXTENDING EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,634,378.70      CONTRACTOR   :       BRYAN ADAIR CONST. CO.
                                                                      BROKEN ARROW OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 10/19/00 AWARD DATE = 11/13/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 460

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-72B(448)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1367404    BAMS NO: 000269     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   420
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-97T                                           LENGTH: 5.423000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : FROM US-64/129TH WEST AVE. JCT. (IN SAND SPRINGS) NORTH
                  TO SH-97 IN OSAGE COUNTY

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,669,431.92      CONTRACTOR   :       KECK CONST., INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 10/19/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 170

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-152D(21)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1741704    BAMS NO: 000431     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: NOBLE                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(EW-49)                               LENGTH: 0.439000    KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(EW-49) OVER AN UNNAMED CREEK APPROXIMATELY 5.47
                  KM. EAST AND 3.22 KM. NORTH OF THE TOWN OF LUCIEN.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 171

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-157C(18)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1711604    BAMS NO: 000458     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: OSAGE                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(NS-354)                              LENGTH: 0.419000    KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(NS-354) OVER GRAY HORSE CREEK APPROX. 2.414 KM.
                  EAST & 1.61 KM. SOUTH OF JCT. SH-20/SH-18 SOUTH OF FAIRFAX.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 195

    PROJECT NO.: STP-130C(10)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1654604    BAMS NO: 000384     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: HARPER                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.217000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER SLEEPING BEAR CREEK, 9.0 MILES SOUTH AND
                  1.0 MILE EAST OF THE JCT. US-64/SH-34

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 10/19/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 400

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-161C(12)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1660604    BAMS NO: 000448     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(NS-407)                              LENGTH: 0.279000    KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(NS-407) OVER TI CREEK APPROXIMATELY 2.736 KM.
                  NORTH AND 0.322 KM. WEST OF THE TOWN OF BLANCO.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 410

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-161C(13)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1660704    BAMS NO: 000449     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(NS-397)                              LENGTH: 0.339000    KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(NS-397) OVER GIN POND CREEK APPROXIMATELY 2.414
                  KM. NORTH AND 0.483 KM. EAST TO THE TOWN OF SCIPIO.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 24,362,388.17
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  2,018,383.71
                                                                           ================


